to determine their functional diversity (Kilian and Graner, 2012). Here we applied for the first time 
in durum wheat such an approach on our population.
Data production and SNP detection : In 2009, 500 spikes were randomly harvested in IPBDWP 
and entered a 2 year fixation process. Hundred and six (106) of these lines were used to investigate 
the level of genetic diversity available in this composite. Seeds were germinated in growth chamber 
in standardized conditions and young coleoptiles were used to extract RNAs. CDNAs libraries were 

produced and tagged for each of these 106 genotypes.